SBVS012C − DECEMBER 2000 − REVISED AUGUST 2005
Miniature, 1W Isolated
UNREGULATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
DCP01B SERIES
FEATURES
� Up To 85% Efficiency
� Thermal Protection
� Device-to-Device Synchronization

functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions
beyond those specified is not implied.
SUPPLEMENTAL ORDERING INFORMATION
Basic Model Number: 1W Product
Voltage Input:
5V In
Voltage Output:
Dual Output:
Model Revision:
Package Code:
5V Out
P = DIP−14
P−U = SOP−14 (Gull−wing)
DCP01 05 05 (D) (B) ( )
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING ORDERING NUMBER(2)
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
SINGLE VOLTAGE(3)
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010505BP DCP010505BP Rails
DCP010505
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010505BP−U DCP010505BP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010512BP DCP010512BP Rails
DCP010512
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010512BP−U DCP010512BP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010515BP DCP010515BP Rails
DCP010515
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010515BP−U DCP010515BP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP012405BP DCP012405BP Rails
DCP012405
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP012405BP−U DCP012405BP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DUAL VOLTAGE(3)
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010505DBP DCP010505DBP Rails
DCP010505
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010505DBP−U DCP010505DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010507DBP DCP010507DBP Rails
DCP010507
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010507DBP−U DCP010507DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010512DBP DCP010512DBP Rails
DCP010512
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010512DBP−U DCP010512DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP010515DBP DCP010515DBP Rails
DCP010515
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP010515DBP−U DCP010515DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP011512DBP DCP011512DBP Rails
DCP011512
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP011512DBP−U DCP011512DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP011515DBP DCP011515DBP Rails
DCP011515
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP011515DBP−U DCP011515DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
DIP-14 NVA −40°C to +100°C DCP012415DBP DCP012415DBP Rails
DCP012415
SOP-14(4) DUA −40°C to +100°C DCP012415DBP−U DCP012415DBP−U/700 Tape and Reel
(1) All devices also available in tray quatities. For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this data sheet,
or refer to our web site at www.ti.com.